
Session 27-Jun 28-Jun
Allocated time in 

minutes
Topic Speaker(s) Session Moderator Format

18:00 EST                  
19:00 EDT                 
23:00 UTC

7:00 PHST                 
11:00 NZST / FJT

5 Welcome and overview of program  None Live presentations

18:05 EST                  
19:05 EDT                 
23:05 UTC

7:05 PHST                 
11:05 NZST / FJT

5 Overview of special challenges for professionals 
working in small island states

None Live presentations

18:10 EST                  
19:10 EDT                 
23:10 UTC

7:10 PHST                 
11:10 NZST / FJT

15 Classification of seizures/epilepsies  Sam Wiebe None Pre-recorded 
presentations

18:25 EST                  
19:25 EDT                 
23:25 UTC

7:25 PHST                 
11:25 NZST / FJT

15 Epileptiform seizures versus mimics Dang Nguyen None Pre-recorded 
presentations

18:40 EST                  
19:40 EDT                 
23:40 UTC

7:40 PHST                 
11:40 NZST / FJT

10 Questions and answers Sam Wiebe,           Dang 
Nguyen

None Live answering written 
questions from audience

18:50 EST                  
19:50 EDT                 
23:50 UTC

7:50 PHST                 
11:50 NZST / FJT

20  EEG correlates to seizures Bill Theodore Pre-recorded 
presentations

19:10 EST                  
20:10 EDT                 
00:10 UTC

8:10 PHST                 
12:10 NZST / FJT

20 Imaging - MRI Bill Gaillard Pre-recorded 
presentations

19:30 EST                  
20:30 EDT                 
00:30 UTC

8:30 PHST                 
12:30 NZST / FJT

10 Q+A and discussion - overcoming challenges in 
diagnosis when working on remote islands

Bill Theodore,          Bill 
Gaillard

Live panel discussion 
with written Q+A from 

audience 
19:40 EST                  
20:40 EDT                 
00:40 UTC

8:40 PHST                 
12:40 NZST / FJT

15 Choice of first anti-seizure medicine - matching 
treatment to syndromes

Judy Tapper Pre-recorded 
presentations

19:55 EST                  
20:55 EDT                 
00:55 UTC

8:55 PHST                 
12:55 NZST / FJT

15
What should be your second choice if the first 
medication fails, and when should you consider 
discontinuing ASMs?

Dave Clarke Pre-recorded 
presentations

20:10 EST                  
21:10 EDT                 
01:10 UTC

9:10 PHST                 
13:10 NZST / FJT

10 Q+A and discussion - overcoming challenges in 
access to options when working on remote islands

Judy Tapper, Dave 
Clarke, Tim Welty

Live panel discussion 
with written Q+A from 

audience 
20:20 EST                  
21:20 EDT                 
01:20 UTC

9:20 PHST                 
13:20 NZST / FJT

20 Genetic disorders and early onset epilepsy 
encephalopathies

Pre-recorded 
presentations

20:40 EST                  
21:40 EDT                 
01:40 UTC

9:40 PHST                 
13:40 NZST / FJT

10 Dravet - special considerations Pre-recorded 
presentations

20:50 EST                  
21:50 EDT                 
01:50 UTC

9:50 PHST                 
13:50 NZST / FJT

10
Q+A and discussion - overcoming challenges in 
access to genetic testing when working on remote 
islands

Live panel discussion 
with written Q+A from 

audience 
21:00 EST                  
22:00 EDT                 
02:00 UTC

07:30 IST / 10:00 PHST                 
14:00 NZST / FJT

20 Care Pathways. When to refer? Why people follow 
alternative pathways

Pre-recorded 
presentations

21:20 EST                  
22:20 EDT                 
02:20 UTC

07:50 IST / 10:20 PHST                 
14:20 NZST / FJT

10 Q&A 
Live panel discussion 

with written Q+A from 
audience 

Conclusion
21:30 EST                  
22:30 EDT                 
02:30 UTC

08:00 IST / 10:30 PHST                 
14:30 NZST / FJT

10 Conclusion Jaideep Kapur Live
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