## Small Islands Epilepsy Webconference

Session	27-Jun	28-Jun	Allocated time in minutes	Торіс	Speaker(s)	Session Moderator	Format
Introduction	18:00 EST 19:00 EDT 23:00 UTC	7:00 PHST 11:00 NZST / FJT	5	Welcome and overview of program	Jaideep Kapur	None	Live presentations
	18:05 EST 19:05 EDT 23:05 UTC	7:05 PHST 11:05 NZST / FJT	5	Overview of special challenges for professionals working in small island states		None	Live presentations
What do we mean by epilepsy?	18:10 EST 19:10 EDT 23:10 UTC	7:10 PHST 11:10 NZST / FJT	15	Classification of seizures/epilepsies	Sam Wiebe	None	Pre-recorded presentations
	18:25 EST 19:25 EDT 23:25 UTC	7:25 PHST 11:25 NZST / FJT	15	Epileptiform seizures versus mimics	Dang Nguyen	None	Pre-recorded presentations
	18:40 EST 19:40 EDT 23:40 UTC	7:40 PHST 11:40 NZST / FJT	10	Questions and answers	Sam Wiebe, Dang Nguyen	None	Live answering written questions from audience
Making the diagnosis	18:50 EST 19:50 EDT 23:50 UTC	7:50 PHST 11:50 NZST / FJT	20	EEG correlates to seizures	Bill Theodore	Jaideep Kapur	Pre-recorded presentations
	19:10 EST 20:10 EDT 00:10 UTC	8:10 PHST 12:10 NZST / FJT	20	Imaging - MRI	Bill Gaillard		Pre-recorded presentations
	19:30 EST 20:30 EDT 00:30 UTC	8:30 PHST 12:30 NZST / FJT	10	Q+A and discussion - overcoming challenges in diagnosis when working on remote islands	Bill Theodore, Bill Gaillard		Live panel discussion with written Q+A from audience
Chosing the most appropriate treatment	19:40 EST 20:40 EDT 00:40 UTC	8:40 PHST 12:40 NZST / FJT	15	Choice of first anti-seizure medicine - matching treatment to syndromes	Judy Tapper	Jaideep Kapur	Pre-recorded presentations
	19:55 EST 20:55 EDT 00:55 UTC	8:55 PHST 12:55 NZST / FJT	15	What should be your second choice if the first medication fails, and when should you consider discontinuing ASMs?	Dave Clarke		Pre-recorded presentations
	20:10 EST 21:10 EDT 01:10 UTC	9:10 PHST 13:10 NZST / FJT	10	Q+A and discussion - overcoming challenges in access to options when working on remote islands	Judy Tapper, Dave Clarke, Tim Welty		Live panel discussion with written Q+A from audience
Role of genetics	20:20 EST 21:20 EDT 01:20 UTC	9:20 PHST 13:20 NZST / FJT	20	Genetic disorders and early onset epilepsy encephalopathies	Danielle Andrade	Jaideep Kapur	Pre-recorded presentations
	20:40 EST 21:40 EDT 01:40 UTC	9:40 PHST 13:40 NZST / FJT	10	Dravet - special considerations			Pre-recorded presentations
	20:50 EST 21:50 EDT 01:50 UTC	9:50 PHST 13:50 NZST / FJT	10	Q+A and discussion - overcoming challenges in access to genetic testing when working on remote islands			Live panel discussion with written Q+A from audience
Care Pathways	21:00 EST 22:00 EDT 02:00 UTC	07:30 IST / 10:00 PHST 14:00 NZST / FJT	20	Care Pathways. When to refer? Why people follow alternative pathways	Gagandeep Singh	Jaideep Kapur	Pre-recorded presentations
	21:20 EST 22:20 EDT 02:20 UTC	07:50 IST / 10:20 PHST 14:20 NZST / FJT	10	Q&A			Live panel discussion with written Q+A from audience
Conclusion	21:30 EST 22:30 EDT 02:30 UTC	08:00 IST / 10:30 PHST 14:30 NZST / FJT	10	Conclusion	Jaideep Kapur		Live
Total time			220				